

09.07.2016

File taken up today as 07.07.2016 has been declared holiday on account of 'Eid Ul Fitter'

Present: Ms. Neha Tyagi, Id counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Summoned witnesses Sh. Rajender Kumar Yadav, Zonal Managar (having E.C 40128500) and Sh. Anil Arora, AFO, BSES (having E.C 40127650) in person.

Summoned witness Sh. Sh. Anil Kumar, Assistant Zonal Inspector, A & C Department, Civil Line Zone in person.

DW-2 Sh. Rajender Kumar and DW-3 Sh. Anil Kumar examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid to DW-2, DW-3 and Sh. Anil Arora each.

Put up on **20.08.2016** for remaining/entire DE.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-10, West District
THC/09.07.2016