

21.03.2017

Present: Ld counsel for the parties.
DW/defendant no.1 in person.

It is submitted by ld counsel for the plaintiff that though supplementary evidence of defendant no.1 supplied but earlier affidavit of DW1 has not been supplied, having been filed on 01.12.2014. Upon this submission ld counsel for defendant undertakes to supply the same within three days to ld counsel for plaintiff.

Case adjourned and renotify for entire DE on **02.05.2017**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/21.03.2017