

PC No. 05/2020

07.03.2020

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Pawan kumar Jakhu counsel for respondent no. 2,

Compliance affidavit alongwith listed documents filed by petitioner. He also submitted that copy of the same be supply on or before the NDOH.

Ld. counsel for petitioner supply the copy of the petition alongwith documents supplied to the counse for respondent no.2

Memo of Appearance filed on behalf of respondent no. 2,

Id. P.O. is on Child care leave w.e.f. 27.02.2020 to 13.03.2020.

As per direction of Id. P.O., put up the case for written statement and further proceeding on **24.04.2020**

(Reader)
07.03.2020