

23.08.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Jhaku, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 and proposed LR's of the respondent no. 2.
None for the respondent no. 1 and 4.

Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the respondent no. 2 has submitted that he would file the memo of parties on behalf of the respondent no. 3 through e-mail today itself and vakalatnama physically by the NDOH. Ld. Counsel for the LR's of the respondent no. 2 has also submitted that he would file the details of the LR's of the respondent no. 2 by NDOH.

The valuation report not filed by SDM Patel Nagar therefore, notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC be issued to the SDM Patel Nagar for NDOH.

Publication report not received.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent no. 5, 6 and 7 through Nazarat Branch on their whatsapp numbers/e-mail IDs with directions to file reply/objections within stipulated period.

Contd..

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is required to file copy of the newspaper vide which the citation has been published.

Ld. Counsel for the LRs of the respondent no. 2 is required to file details of the LRs and simultaneously also required to file vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent no. 3. Adverse order, if any, is postponed against the respondent no. 4 by NDOH.

To come up for above said purpose/further proceedings on 27.11.2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
23.08.2021