

HARPAL SINGH Vs. THE STATE

24.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam Thakur, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Ms. Anjali Madan, Ld counsel for respondent no. 3 through VC.

Previous cost of Rs. 5000/- has not been deposited by the petitioner.

Last opportunity is again given to the petitioner to deposit the said cost.

As per report of Ahlmad, notices issues to respondent no. 5, 6, 7 and Lrs of respondent no. 2 have been given dasti to the petitioner but the petitioner has neither returned the said notices nor filed report regarding the services of above said respondents.

Ld counsel for the R-3 submits that she is also appearing on behalf of Lrs of respondent no. 2 and will file Vakaltnama on his behalf before NDOH.

Let notice be issued to the respondent no. 5, 6 & 7, on filing of PF/Rc as well as through courier service. Steps be taken within one week.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.07.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.04.2025