

HARPAL SINGH Vs. THE STATE

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Thakur, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld proxy counsel for legal heirs of
respondent no. 2 and also for respondent no. 3 through
VC.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF and RC have not been
filed by the petitioner for issuance of notice of the petition to
respondent no. 5 to 7.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the
respondent no. 5 to 7 have already been served and he has filed
affidavit along with certificate under Section 65B of Indian
Evidence Act and postal receipts.

Put up for consideration regarding service of
respondent no. 5 to 7 on **30.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.11.2025